Hiring Freeze Exception Report to OFM
Agency: WASHINGTON STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT COUNCIL

Program:

Agency Director signature:

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)
Date Approved Hire Date keyed into HRMS (Start Date) SAP Position Number (8 digits) Position Title Job Class Code Job Class Title Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.) Rationale for Approving Exception
12/02/2024 - 12/15/2024 No reportable exceptions




Contracts Freeze Exception Report to OFM

Agency: Washington Student Achievement Council
Program:
Agency Director signature:
(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)

Date Approved Name of Contractor Brief Description of Services Term of Contract Total Cost Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.) Rationale for Approving Exception
12/5/2024 - 12/15/2024 No reportable exceptions




Goods and Equipment Freeze Exception Report to OFM

Agency: Washington Student Achievement Council
Program:
Agency Director signature:

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)
Date Approved Description of Goods or Equipment Total Cost
12/02/2024 - 12/15/2024 No reportable exceptions

Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.) Rationale for Approving Exception




Agency: Washington Student Achievement Council

Program:

Agency Director signature:
Date Approved
12/03/2024
12/03/2024
12/04/2024
12/04/2024
12/08/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024
12/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/15/2024

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)
Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.)

Position Title

Assistant Director
Executive Director
Assistant Manager for
Community Engagement
Associate Director for
Community Engagement
Director of Career Connect
Washington

Director of College Access
Initiatives

Associate Director for
Research & Program
Evaluation

Associate Director
Associate Director
Assistant Manager for
Community Engagement
Program Associate

Travel Freeze Exception Report to OFM

Total Cost
$144.72
$1,175.31
$416.00
$129.00
$129.86
$49.91
$49.91
$49.91
$49.91

$46.00

$150.20

001-1 (GFS)
001-1 (GFS)

788-6/463-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)

788-6/463-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)

001-1 (GFS)

748-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)

748-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)
748-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)

788-6/463-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)

001-1 (GFS)

Rationale for Approving Exception

Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception
Approved - positional exception

Approved - positional exception

Approved - positional exception
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