Hiring Freeze Exception Report to OFM

Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.) Rationale for Approving Exception

Agency: WASHINGTON STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT COUNCIL

Program:

Agency Director signature:

Date Approved

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)

Hire Date keyed into HRMS (Start Date) SAP Position Number (8 digits) Position Title Job Class Code Job Class Title

12/02/2024 - 12/15/2024 No reportable exceptions

Contracts Freeze Exception Report to OFM

Agency: Washington Student Achievement Council

Program:

Agency Director signature:

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)

Date Approved Name of Contractor Brief Description of Services Term of Contract Total Cost Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.) Rationale for Approving Exception

12/5/2024 - 12/15/2024 No reportable exceptions

Goods and Equipment Freeze Exception Report to OFM	Goods and Ed	quipment F	reeze Excep	otion Rei	oort to OFM
---	--------------	------------	-------------	-----------	-------------

Agency: Washington Student Achievement Council

Program

Agency Director signature:

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)

Date Approved	Description of Goods or Equipment	Total Cost	Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.)	Rationale for Approving Exception
12/02/2024 - 12/15/2024 No reportable exceptions				

Travel Freeze Exception Report to OFM

Agency: Washington Student Achievement Council

Program:

Agency Director signature:

(Do not report a running list, only report new actions since your last report.)

Date Approved	Position Title	Total Cost	Fund Source (e.g. GFS, Traspo, etc.)	Rationale for Approving Exception
12/03/2024	Assistant Director	\$144.72	001-1 (GFS)	Approved - positional exception
12/03/2024	Executive Director	\$1,175.31	001-1 (GFS)	Approved - positional exception
12/04/2024	Assistant Manager for	\$416.00	788-6/463-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)	Approved - positional exception
	Community Engagement			
12/04/2024	Associate Director for	\$129.00	788-6/463-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)	Approved - positional exception
	Community Engagement			
12/08/2024	Director of Career Connect	\$129.86		Approved - positional exception
	Washington			
12/11/2024	Director of College Access	\$49.91	001-1 (GFS)	Approved - positional exception
	Initiatives			
12/11/2024	Associate Director for	\$49.91	748-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)	Approved - positional exception
	Research & Program			
	Evaluation			
12/11/2024	Associate Director	\$49.91	748-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)	Approved - positional exception
12/11/2024	Associate Director	\$49.91	748-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)	Approved - positional exception
12/11/2024	Assistant Manager for	\$46.00	788-6/463-6 (GFS, non-appropriated)	Approved - positional exception
	Community Engagement			
12/15/2024	Program Associate	\$150.20	001-1 (GFS)	Approved - positional exception